# UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

WASHINGTON, D.C. 20549

## FORM 8-K

### **CURRENT REPORT**

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of Report (Date of earliest event reported): March 13, 2023

## NEUROBO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

(Exact name of Registrant as Specified in Its Charter)

Delaware (State or other jurisdiction	001-37809 (Commission	47-2389984 (IRS Employer
of incorporation)	File Number)	Identification No.)
(Add	200 Berkeley Street, 19th Floor Boston, Massachusetts 02116 ress of principal executive offices, including Zip	o Code)
Registran	t's Telephone Number, Including Area Code: (8	357) 702-9600
theck the appropriate box below if the Form 8-Kollowing provisions:	C filing is intended to simultaneously satisfy the	e filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
	` ,	
ecurities registered pursuant to Section 12(b) of the	e Act:	
	Trading	
Title of each class	Symbol(s)	Name of each exchange on which registered
Common Stock, par value \$0.001 per sha	re NRBO	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
ndicate by check mark whether the registrant is a hapter) or Rule 12b-2 of the Securities Exchange A		405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§ 230.405 of this
merging growth company $\Box$		
an emerging growth company, indicate by check	3	stended transition period for complying with any new

#### Item 7.01 Regulation FD Disclosure.

NeuroBo Pharmaceuticals, Inc. informs its investors and stockholders that it does not hold cash deposits or securities at Silicon Valley Bank.

The information in this Item 7.01 is being furnished and shall not be deemed "filed" for purposes of Section 18 of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, as amended (the "Exchange Act"), or otherwise subject to the liabilities of that section, nor shall it be deemed incorporated by reference in any filing under the Securities Act of 1933, as amended, or the Exchange Act.

#### **SIGNATURES**

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

NEUROBO PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.

Date: March 13, 2023 By: /s/ Joseph Hooker

Name: Joseph Hooker

Title: Interim CEO and President